

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8867/2012

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REKHABEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 29/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dheman Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 for deletion of name of respondent No. 5 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER