

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8867/2012

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REKHABEN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amarjeet Singh Dheman,adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report suggests that the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Id.counsel for the appearing respondents has failed to file the statement of case despite notice dated 12.11.2014 of this Registry. Matter is in complete category. Viewed thus, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar**SB**