

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8867 of 2012 and SLP(C) No. 26882 of 2013

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD. ETC

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

REKHABEN & ORS. ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8867 of 2012

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented through Ms. K.V Bharathi Upadhyay, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the name of Respondent No. 5 has been deleted from the array of parties vide this Court's Order dated 29.10.2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but he has not taken "No Objection" from erstwhile Advocate Ms. K.V Bharathi Upadhyay.

It is lastly submitted that Civil Appeal No. 8867 of 2012 arising out of SLP(C) No. 14312 of 2013 along with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2016 when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following Order:

**“De-linked:
Civil Appeal No. 8867 of 2012 and SLP(C) No.
26882 of 2013. To be listed before an appropriate
Bench.”**

(Copy of signed order dated 23.09.2016 is attached herewith)

The counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the Respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 26882 of 2013

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Let this matter be tagged to be heard
along with SLP(C) No. 14312/2013 and SLP(C) No.
19576/2013.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) No. 19576 of 2013 has been rejected vide Court's Order dated 29.10.2013 and copy of the order is already included in the paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Advocate

Mr. K.V Bharathi, Advocate

Mr. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR